NEWS RELEASE



P.O. Box 10, Manitowoc, WI 54221-0010 For further information, contact: Shannon Klahn, Marketing Communications Manager Phone: (920) 652-3118 sklahn@bankfirstnational.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Bank First announces the addition of Brad Rahmlow to its team

MANITOWOC, Wis, / February 26, 2018 / -- Bank First (OTC-Pink: BFNC), the subsidiary of Bank First National Corporation, is pleased to announce the addition of Brad Rahmlow to its team as Vice President of Agricultural Lending. Rahmlow has over 18 years of experience in agricultural lending and will be responsible for the development and implementation of an agri-business strategic plan, as well as building relationships with local farms and stakeholders in the agricultural industry.



BRAD RAHMLOW

"We are extremely pleased to welcome Brad to the Bank First team as we expand into the agricultural industry," stated Mike Molepske, Chief Executive Officer of Bank First. "With Mr. Rahmlow's leadership, integrity, and extensive knowledge and experience in the industry, he will be instrumental in facilitating the bank's growth in this line of business. Together, we are excited to show how we can support and add value to the hard working farmers throughout the state of Wisconsin with our relationship-based model of community banking."

Active in his community, Rahmlow serves on the Black River Falls Faith Lutheran Church Council, the Jackson County Dairy Promotion Committee, and is Secretary of the Jackson County Junior Livestock Committee. He earned his bachelor of Business Administration degree from the University of Wisconsin - Platteville and attended the Graduate School of Banking at the University of Wisconsin - Madison. Brad resides in Black River Falls with his wife, Kelly, and their three children.

Bank First is an independent, relationship-based community bank headquartered in Manitowoc, Wisconsin. The bank was founded in 1894 with a capitalization of \$50,000. Through a combination of acquisitions and de novo offices, the bank now has assets in excess of \$1.8 billion and has expanded to serve the community banking needs of those throughout Wisconsin.

Bank First National Corporation (BFNC) provides financial services through its subsidiary, Bank First National, which was incorporated in 1894. The Bank is an independent community bank with 18 banking locations in Manitowoc, Brown, Sheboygan, Outagamie, Winnebago, Waupaca and Barron counties. The Bank has grown through both acquisitions and de novo branch expansion. The Bank offers loan, deposit and treasury management products at each of its banking offices. Insurance services are available through our bond with Ansay & Associates, LLC. Trust, investment advisory and other financial services are offered through the Bank's partnership with Legacy Private Trust, an alliance with Morgan Stanley and an affiliation with McKenzie Financial Services, LLC. The Bank is a co-member of a data processing subsidiary, UFS, LLC, which provides data services for over 50 Midwest banks. The Company employs approximately 243 full-time equivalent staff and has assets of \$1.75 billion as of December 31, 2017. Further information about Bank First National Corporation is available by clicking on the Investor Relations tab at www.BankFirstNational.com.